TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
chennii - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

Wheth er
chassis
7 Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
B Number of linde rs Two
Chassis number Asa licable
10. Engine number or motor number in
the case of batte erated vehicleo
As applicable
11. Fuel used Petrol
H.P./BHP 44.5 Kw @ 8250 rpm
13. Cubic ca acl 649 cc
14. l,'la ke rs cla ssification ES EI N4M ZE oZ RST S VI IB m rteo d( p )
15, Wheel base 1440 mm
16. Seatin ca act 2 in all
77. Colour Asa licable
18. ULW unladen wei ht 215 K s
19.
fa
vG Gw ros vs he c( e e th o rI )
LR w Re s redte a ed n( I e htI )
a s rtce fi de b t eh ma un uct
375 Kgs.
CBU
a
1.2.
rer
3
(Communication of TYPe APProval
certificate No. 2911/2023)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-III
and based on the EU type approval certificate number e13*168/2OL3*OL444
*00r Dated: 26.07.2022 issued by LE GOUVERNEMENT DU GRAND-DUCHE DE
LUXEMBOURG Ministere de la Mobilite et des Travaux Publics Departement et des
Transports L-8070 Betrange, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under'
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and
when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty
paid details subject to the provisions of chapter-VII of motor vehicle act, 1988 and
rules framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
20. Number, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared
by the manufacturer
20(a) Front axle t20/7o zRtB M/C
20( b) Rear axle 160 60 R17 M c
2t. istered Axle Wei ht
21(a) 145 K s
21( b) Rear axle RAW 230 K s.
22. Dimension rn mm
22(a\ Overall len th 2150 mm
22(b) Rear over han
22(c) Overall width
22(d) Overall height 1120 mm
22(e\ M in. round clearance
Speed governor
function)
(speed limiting
Front axle (FAW)
820 mm
23.
4